A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MEDICAL LAKE APPROVING A 
STATE AND LOCAL CYBERSECURITY PROGRAM GRANT AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN THE WASHINGTON MILITARY DEPARTMENT AND THE CITY 

OF MEDICAL LAKE 

WHEREAS, the City of Medical Lake (“City”) has been awarded a grant of Eleven 
Thousand Four Hundred Five Dollars ($11,405.00) from the Washington Military 
Department (“the Department”) and the U.S. Department of Homeland Security (“DHS”) 
to assist with the deployment of critical cybersecurity infrastructure to strengthen the 
protection of essential systems; and 

WHEREAS, City Staff recommends the City Council accept the Department and